ÊTEM NO.3 COURT NO.7 SECTION IVB SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14863-14864/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/05/2012in RFA No. 1411/2011 01/05/2012 in RFA No. 1414/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TEHAL SINGH AND ORS. ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/copy of impugned judgment and Office Report) WITH SLP(C) No. 14905/2016 (with appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP, permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

Date: 20/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON' BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

For Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod Sharma, AAG

Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Visen, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The respondents are directed to file an affidavit in response to our order dated 17.02.2017.

One week's time is granted to file the same.

The petitioners shall also file their response to the same within a week thereafter.

List after two weeks.

(RENU DIWAN) (NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR