SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR Mr. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13474/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-05-2012 in RFA No. 1409/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

AMRIK SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Satyendra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3, but no one has filed appearance on their behalf.

Registry to process the matter as per Rules.

Mr. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar